Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	01-12-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO United States Patent and Trademark Commence United States Patent and United States Patent An
**		:T
103360		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent al.		Todamento er me nem dadrece (ee) belem.
Name of conveying party(ies) Laban D. Eilers		me and address of receiving party(ies)
Labari D. Ellers		y VistaPrint Technologies Limited
	Interr	al Address: Canon's Court
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Ves V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		t Address: 22 Victoria Street
Execution Date(s) January 3, 2007		
✓ Assignment M	erger	
Security Agreement C	hange of Name City:	Hamilton HM12
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment	State	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		try:_BermudaZip:
Other		
		nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)		ent is being filed together with a new applicati Patent No.(s)
7. Fatent Application 140.(3)	5.	1 dicini 110.(0)
concerning document should be m	ailed: involv	/ed:_1
Name: Robert L. Dulaney	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: VistaPrint USA Incorpora	ated A	authorized to be charged by credit card
	<i>V</i>	authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Hayden Avenue		Enclosed
	<u> </u>	lone required (government interest not affecting
City: Lexington	8. Pa	yment Information
State: MA Zip:02	a.	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 781-547-6360		Expiration Date
Fax Number: 781-577-7208	b.	Deposit Account Number 50-2765
•		Authorized User Name Robert L. Dulaney
Email Address: rdulaney@vistaprint.com	1 1 / h	
9. Signature:	my X luly	January 3, 2007
'	Sigreature	Date
Robert L. D		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Pers Documents to be recorde		be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
		PTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
64 144 10883 Market		
01/11/2007 MJAMA1 00000087 502765	11649186	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		
	/	

PATENT REEL: 018765 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Laban D. Eilers, residing in Framingham, Massachusetts, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled **INDIRECT IMAGE CONTROL USING A SURROGATE IMAGE**, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2007.

AND WHEREAS, VistaPrint Technologies Limited, a Bermuda corporation ("Assignee") doing business at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM12 Bermuda desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvement and said application, and any Letters Patent and similar or related rights which may be obtained therefore, for the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 2

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all acts requested by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to aid in the obtaining and enforcement of proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed:	JANUARY	3,2007
Excoulted.) 11100111-	-, -

Laban D. Eilers

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex

On this ______day of January, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Laban D. Eilers, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was

MASS ACHUSETTS DRIVIERS LICENSE

to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Victoria M. Clifford, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 6, 2009